

ITEM NO.: 68317



GB

Power Details: 3x AAA battery(Not Included)

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the operation of your new Festive Candle Ring Centerpieces with Flower.

Operation

- 1.Open the battery compartment on the bottom of the candle.
- 2.Insert the 3xAAA batteries in the battery compartment with the correct direction and close the compartment.
- 3.To turn on the LED-light, turn the ON/OFF button on the bottom of the candle to "ON".
- 4.Set the candle at the desired place.
- 5.To turn off the lights, switch the ON/OFF-button to "OFF".

Timer Function

- 1.After 6 hours run time, the LED Turns off automatically.
- 2.The next day, the LED at the same time on again.
- 3.This process is repeated endlessly. Stop the timer by pressing the off switch.

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:

- READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
- FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE.
- NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
- BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE.
- THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.
- DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
- DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.
- DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR.
- DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.

BATTERIES

- ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES.
- BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION.
- INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE.

- ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE.
- IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.
- DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS.
- REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS.
- **KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS.**
- DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES.
- **NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.**
- BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
- FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER'S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

- ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING.
- DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.
- DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE.
- WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.
- STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.

BATTERY DISPOSAL

- SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
- FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER'S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.



DE

Kraftquelle: 3x AAA Batterie (ausgenommen drinnen)

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Start gründlich durch und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie mit der Bedienung Ihrer neuen Festive Candle Ring Mittelstücke mit Blume vertraut sind.

betrieb

1. Und mach die batteriebox unten in der kerze auf.
2. Legen Sie die 3xAAA Batterien in die richtige Richtung in das Batteriefach und schließen Sie das Fach.
3. Um das led-licht einschalten zu können, schalten sie den knopf an/aus der kerze auf "on".
4. Und lege sie dorthin, wo du sie haben willst.
5. Um die lichter auszumachen, wählen sie den knopf an und ab.

Timer funktionieren

1. Sechs stunden nach dem start schalten sie die leds automatisch aus.
2. Am nächsten tag leuchten sie wieder auf.
3. Dieser prozess wiederholt sich immer wieder. Drücken sie den schalter, um die uhr zu stoppen.

Warnung und anweisung:

Die benutzung grundlegender sicherheitsmassnahmen für jedes gerät ist stets auf folgende weise zu beachten:

- Bitte lesen sie vor gebrauch alle bedienungsanleitungen.
- Häusliche nutzung.
- Nicht zu gewerblichen zwecken.
- Vor gebrauch sollte gründlich überprüft werden, ob eine verletzung vorliegt. Es gilt, sie nicht anzuwenden, falls dies entdeckt wird. Passen sie auf, dass die elektrischen geräte nicht zu boden fallen, sonst gibt es innere schäden.

- Wenn aber ein anderes Teil Oder eine Anlage durch Cooperas of Stortford empfohlen wird, kann dies zu einer Verletzung führen und die Garantie, die Ihnen vorliegt, ungültig machen
- Und verstecken Sie sich nicht am Heizungsherd Oder in der Nähe.
- Das Material sollte in der Gebrauch auf keine Weise bedecken, sonst wird es extrem heiß.
- Benutzen Sie dieses Gerät nicht für andere Zwecke als diejenigen, für die es entworfen wurde.
- Lassen Sie ihn nicht an - Oder ausgeschaltet.

Batterien.

- Alkalische Zellen immer eingesetzt. Nimm kein Lithium.
- Batterie Warnung: Bitte stellen Sie Sie an einen Ort, an dem Kinder nicht erreicht werden können Sind Sie krank, müssen Sie sofort ins Krankenhaus.
- Platzieren Sie eine Batterie mit dem polarisierenden Akku-Symbol. Bitte bringen Sie die Batterie nicht nach unten.
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batteriegläser mit Schrauben Oder Geräten umgerüstet werden können Batterietypen nicht abgeschaltet werden, so stellen Sie das Produkt ab und bringen es unerreichbar für Kinder in den Hintergrund.
- Bitte haltet die Batterieenden nicht kurzschließen.
- Wenn Sie lange Lagerung haben, machen Sie bitte die Batterie Leer.
- Batterie Von Kindern und Haustieren fernhalten.
- Wählen Sie nicht alte und neue Batterien aus
- Batterie nicht im Feuer ablegen.
- Entsorgung Von aufbewahrten Oder veralteten Batterien ist nach Maßgabe der örtlichen Behörden zu behandeln und zu recyceln.
- Folgen Sie den Anweisungen des Batterieherstellers für Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Entsorgung.

Eine Beschreibung für Pflege und Sauberkeit

- Zuvor müssen Sie die Batterie schließen und entfernen.
- Lasse dich nicht untertauchen.
- Reinigungsmittel Oder scharfe Geräte dürfen nicht zum Reinigen verwendet werden.
- Wisch die Oberfläche mit einem weichen, getrockneten Tuch ab. Vor Gebrauch gründlich trocknen.
- Gerät in kühlen und trockenen Räumen lagern.

Problem mit den Batterie

- Benutzende Oder abgelaufene Knöpfe müssen ohne Gefährdung des Kindes entsorgt und im Einklang mit den örtlichen Behörden recycelt werden
- Folgen Sie den Anweisungen des Batterieherstellers für Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Entsorgung.

FR



Détails de puissance: 3x batterie AAA (non incluse)

Avant de commencer, lisez attentivement ce mode d'emploi et assurez - vous que vous êtes familier avec le fonctionnement de la nouvelle pièce centrale de l'anneau de bougie de vacances avec des fleurs.

fonctionnement

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles au fond de la bougie.
2. Insérez les piles 3xAAA dans le compartiment à piles dans la bonne direction et fermez le compartiment.
3. Pour allumer la lumière led, allumez le bouton on /OFF au bas de la bougie sur «on».
4. Placez la bougie à l'endroit souhaité.
5. Pour éteindre les lumières, allumez le bouton ON/ off à «off».

Fonction de minuterie

1. Après 6 heures de fonctionnement, la LED s' éteint automatiquement.
2. Le lendemain, la LED en même temps sur à nouveau.
3. Ce processus se répète sans cesse. Arrêtez la minuterie en appuyant sur l' interrupteur off.

Avertissements et consignes de sécurité:

Lors de l' utilisation de tout appareil, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours être suivies:

- lire toutes les INSTRUCTIONS avant utilisation.
- pour une utilisation intérieure domestique.
- pas pour un usage COMMERCIAL.
- avant utilisation, vérifiez soigneusement pour tous les défauts et n' employez pas si des défauts sont trouvés.

Veillez à ne pas laisser tomber l' appareil car de lourds IMPACTS peuvent causer des dommages internes.

- l' utilisation de tout accessoire ou accessoire non recommandé par COOPERS OF STORTFORD peut causer des blessures et invalider toute garantie que vous pourriez avoir.
- ne pas placer sur ou à proximité de SOURCES de chaleur.
- En aucun cas, le produit ne doit être couvert lors de son utilisation, car cela peut entraîner une surchauffe.
- n' utilisez pas cet appareil pour une autre utilisation que celle prévue pour laquelle il est conçu.
- ne pas laisser allumé ou sans surveillance.

BATTERIES

- toujours utiliser des piles alcalines. N' utilisez pas de piles au LITHIUM.
- avertissement batterie: tenir hors de portée des enfants. Si avalé ou placé à l' intérieur d' une partie du corps, consulter immédiatement un médecin.
- installez les BATTERIES conformément à ses symboles de polarité. Ne pas adapter les piles à l' envers.
- assurez-vous que le COMPARTIMENT de batterie est ré-sécurisé par la vis ou le dispositif de sécurisation.
- si le compartiment de la batterie (ne se ferme pas solidement, arrêtez d' utiliser le produit et gardez-le loin des enfants.
- ne court-circuitez pas les bornes de la batterie.
- retirez les piles si elles sont laissées pendant de longues périodes.
- gardez les piles loin des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- ne mélangez pas les piles usagées et neuves.
- ne jetez jamais les piles en cas d' incendie.
- élimination des piles, les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être éliminées et recyclées conformément à la réglementation de votre autorité locale.
- suivez les INSTRUCTIONS de sécurité, d' utilisation et d' élimination du fabricant de la batterie.

INSTRUCTIONS d' entretien et de nettoyage

- toujours éteindre et enlever les piles avant le nettoyage.
- ne pas plonger dans l'eau.
- n'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil.
- essuyez les SURFACES avec un chiffon doux et sec. Sécher soigneusement avant toute autre utilisation.
- conservez l'appareil dans un endroit frais et sec.

Élimination des piles

- les cellules bouton épuisées ou expirées doivent être éliminées en toute sécurité loin de l'accès des enfants et recyclées conformément à la réglementation de votre autorité locale.
- suivez les INSTRUCTIONS de sécurité, d'utilisation et d'élimination du fabricant de la batterie.

Podrobnosti o napájení: 3x AAA baterie (není součástí balení)

Před začátkem si prosím důkladně přečtěte tuto návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznáni s provozem vašich nových středových kusů svíčkových kroužků s květinou.

Operace

1. Otevřete prostor na baterii na spodní straně svíčky.
2. Vložte baterie 3xAAA správným směrem do prostoru baterie a zavřete přihrádku.
3. Chcete-li zapnout LED světlo, otočte tlačítko ON/OFF na spodní straně svíčky na "ON".
4. Nastavte svíčku na požadovaném místě.
5. Chcete-li zhasnout světla, přepněte tlačítko ON/OFF na tlačítko OFF.

Funkce časovače

1. Po šesti hodinách běhu se LED automaticky vypne.
2. Následující den se LED zároveň opět rozsvítí.
3. Tento proces se opakuje nekonečně. Zastavte časovač stisknutím vypínače.

UPOZORNĚNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:

Při používání jakéhokoli zařízení by měla být vždy dodržována základní bezpečnostní opatření:

- ☐ • Před použitím si přečtěte všechny návody.
- ☐ • Pro domácí použití.
- ☐ • Ne pro komerční použití.
- ☐ • Před použitím pečlivě zkontrolujte, zda nejsou žádné závady a nepoužívejte, pokud jsou závady nalezeny.

Dávejte pozor, abyste přístroj nespadl, protože těžké nárazy mohou způsobit vnitřní škodu.

☐ • Používání jakéhokoli příslušenství nebo příslušenství, které nedoporučují spolupracovníci společnosti STORTFORD, může způsobit újmy a zrušit jakoukoli záruku, kterou můžete mít.

- ☐ • Neukládejte na tepelné zdroje ani v blízkosti.
- ☐ • Při používání nepokryjte položku žádným způsobem, protože toto může způsobit nadměrné přehánění.
- ☐ • Nepoužívejte toto zařízení k žádnému jinému použití, než je zamýšlené použití, pro které je určeno.
- Nenechávejte zapnuté nebo bez pozornosti.

BATERIE

- Vždy používejte alkalické baterie. Nepoužívejte lithiové baterie.
- UPOZORNĚNÍ NA BATERIE: UCHOVÁvejte mimo dosah dětí. Pokud je spolknut nebo umístěn uvnitř jakékoli části těla, vyhledejte okamžitou lékařskou pozornost.
- Instalujte baterie v souladu s jejími symboly politiky. Nezařazujte baterie obráceně.
- Ujistěte se, že je srovnávací zařízení baterie opětovně zabezpečeno šroubem nebo

zabezpečovacím zařízením.

- Pokud se baterie (NEZAVÍRÁ BEZPEČNĚ, přestaňte výrobek používat a uchovávejte ho mimo děti.
- NEKRAČUJTE TERMINÁLY BATTERIE.
- Baterie vyjměte, pokud jsou ponechány na dlouhou dobu.
- Uchovávejte baterie mimo děti a domácí zvířata.
- NEMÍŠEJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE.
- Nikdy nevyhazujte baterie při požáru.
- ZNIČENÍ BATERIÍ, VYPLATNÉ NEBO VYPRŠENÉ BATTERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZNIČENY A ZPĚTĚNÉ V souladu s nařízeními Vašich místních orgánů.
- Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterií k bezpečnosti, použití a likvidaci.

POKYNY K PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ

- ☐ • Před čištěním baterie vždy vypněte a odstraňte.

- ☐ • NEMĚJTE DO vody.
- ☐ • K čištění tohoto zařízení nepoužívejte odpadní čisticí prostředky ani ostříhačky.
- ☐ • Otřete povrch měkkým suchým oblečením. Před dalším použitím pečlivě osušte.
- ☐ • Přístroj skladujte na chladném a suchém místě.

ZNIČENÍ BATERIE

☐ • Utrácené nebo vypršené buňky tlačítek musí být bezpečně odstraněny od přístupu dětí a získány v souladu s nařízeními vašich místních orgánů.

- Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterií k bezpečnosti, použití a likvidaci.

SK

Údaje o výkone: 3x AAA batéria(nezahrnutá)

Predtým, ako začnete, prosím, dôkladne prečítajte túto príručku a uistite sa, že ste si oboznámili s prevádzkou vašich nových dielov Festive Candle Ring Centerpieces s kvetom.



Operácia

- 1.Otvorte priestor batérie na dne sviečky.
- 2.Vložte batérie 3xAAA do priestoru batérie správnym smerom a uzavrite priestor.
- 3.Ak chcete zapnúť svetlo LED, zapnite tlačidlo zapnuté/vypnuté na dne sviečky na , ON ‘.
- 4.Nastavte sviečku na požadovanom mieste.
- 5.Na vypnutie svetiel vypnite vypínacie/vypínacie tlačidlo na vypínacie.

Funkcia časovača

- 1.Po šiestich hodinách prevádzky sa LED automaticky vypne.
- 2.Nasledujúci deň sa znova začína LED.
- 3.Tento proces sa opakuje nekonečne. Zastavte časovač stlačením vypínača.

UPOZORNENIA A INŠKÚCIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ:

Ked' sa používa akákoľvek aplikácia, mali by sa vždy dodržiavať základné bezpečnostné opatrenia:

- ☐ • Pred použitím si prečítajte všetky pokyny.
- ☐ • POUŽÍVAŤ.
- ☐ • NIE NA OBCHODNÉ POUŽÍVANIE.
- ☐ • SKÔR POUŽÍVATEĽOV PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOVANÍM dôkladne skontrolujte, či nie sú žiadne vedľajšie účinky a nepoužívajte, ak sa objavia vedľajšie účinky. Nebud'te opatrný, aby ste aplikáciu zrušili, pretože vážne vplyvy môžu spôsobiť vnútornú škodu.
- ☐ • POUŽÍVANIE akéhokoľvek príslušenstva alebo pripojení, ktoré nepodporujú spolupracujúci v skladovaní, môže spôsobiť poškodenie a invalidovať akúkoľvek záruku, ktorú máte.
- ☐ • Neumiestnite ani NEBLízke zdroje tepla.
- ☐ • Nepokrývajte tento problém v žiadnom prípade, keď sa používanie ako tento môže spôsobiť prehĺbenie.
- ☐ • NEPOUŽÍVAJTE Túto aplikáciu na žiadne iné použitie ako je určené na použitie.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE NAŠVIETENÉ ALEBO NEPOZNAČENÉ.

BATERIE

- Vždy používajte ALKALÍNE BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LITÍUM BATERIE.
- UPOZORNENIE O BATERIE: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. V prípade, že sa do ktorejkoľvek časti tela vloží alebo umiestni, vyhľadajte priamu lekársku pozornosť.

- UVEDENIE BATÉRIÍ V ZÁKLADE S JEHO SYMBOLOM POLARITY. Nerobte batérie v opačnom stave.
- UBEZPEČENIE, že PARAMENT BATÉRIE JE PREBEZPEČENÉ SCREW ALEBO BEZPEČENIE.
- Ak ZÁKLADA BATÉRIE (NEUVRÁZA SA BEZPEČNÉ, STOP POUŽÍVAŤ VÝROB A UCHOVÁVajte ho od detí.

- NESKRÁČAJTE BATERINÁLNE TERMINÁLY.
- ZDRUŽENIE BATÉRIÍ, AKO JE POSTÁVANÉ NA DIHO ČASŤ.
- Uchovávajte batérie od detí a kotúčov.
- NEMIŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE.
- Nikdy nie je k dispozícii baktérie v ohni.
- ZLOŽENIE BATERIE, VÝDAVKY ALEBO VÝDAVKY BATERIE MUSÚ BYŤ ZLOŽENÉ A REKYKLOVANÉ V súlade s NARIADENÍAMI VŠEHO LOCALNEHO ORGÁNU.
- POSledujte bezpečnosť, používanie a POUŽÍVANIE VÝROBCOV BATERIE.

POUVEDENIA NA POUŽÍVANIE A UČISTENIE

- Vždy sa vypni a zvyšuj batérie pred čistením.
- NEUVZÁVAJTE V VODE.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZIVNÉ čistiace prostriedky ani skrútené prípravky na očistenie tejto aplikácie.
- VYPANÉ VÝROBKY S MALOU SUHOU OBALOM. SKÔR AKO SA POUŽÍVAJÚ, PRE POUŽÍVANÍM.
- Uchovávajte aplikáciu v chladnom, suchom mieste.

ZLOŽENIE BATÉRIE

- ŠTÁTOKY NA VÝDAVKY ALEBO NA VÝDAVKY BUTEL'OV MUSÚ BYŤ BEZPEČNÉ ZLOŽENÉ OD DOSTUPU DETEL'OV A RECYKLOVANÉ V súlade s NARIADENÍAMI TÝCH LOCALNÝCH ORGÁNOV.
- POSledujte bezpečnosť, používanie a POUŽÍVANIE VÝROBCOV BATERIE.



DE/FR/CZ/SK :

Hergestellt für 3Pagen

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28

52477 Alsdorf

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204

kontakt@3pagen.de